WORK SMARTER, EVERYWHERE
Increase worker safety and productivity with coordinated
communications over broadband networks, and access to applications
and workflows using an intelligent vehicle network and edge computing
platform in a compact, easy to install form factor.
TMX550
Drivers can update records using a WiFi device and

FirstNet ReadyTM 2
TU2000-M5
Type Code TUFM5E
NF (Cat4)
FCC ID CASTUFM4B, contains
RI7LE910CXNF
4G/LTE Bands: B2, B4, B5, B12, B13,
B14, B66, B71
3G Bands: B2,B5
Europe/UK 2
TU2000-M2
Type Code TUFM2D
EU (Cat4)
ETSI, CE, E-mark² E10 10R-05 10892
4G/LTE Bands: B1, B3, B7, B8, B20,
3G Bands: B1, B8
2G Bands: B3, B8
Asia Pacific, Brazil 2
TU2000-M6
Type Code TUFM6C
AP (Cat1)
ETSI, RCM, Anatel ID 06461-19-01749
4G/LTE: B1, B3, B5, B8, B28
3G Bands: B1, B5, B8
IP routing WiFi-to-Cellular, Ethernet-to-Cellular,
Ethernet-to-WiFi
SIM Card Dual nano-SIM
GNSS (GPS/GLONASS) Optional External Antenna
GENERAL INFORMATION
Supported Devices TM9300,TM9400 Hand Held Control
Head (HHCH) or remote Large
Control Head (LCH) configurations
Dimensions
Body – in (mm) Height 1.97 (50),
Width 6.3 (160),
Depth 4.72 (120)
Control Head – in (mm) Height: 5.32 (135), Width: 2.56 (65),
Depth: 1.38 (35)
Weight – oz (g)
Body 38.8 (1100)
Control Head 10.59 (300)
Display All White OLED display, 180° viewing
angle, auto dimming backlight
Speaker Integrated 3W speaker.
External 10W or 15W speaker options.
Controls Full keypad, 6 function keys, menu
navigation and volume control
Input/Output (IO) USB, Powered Serial, GPS Ant(Pwr), 6
x GPIO inc. EPTT, Emergency, Ignition
sense, WiFi Ant, 2 x LTE Ant, eMic,
Speaker output, Ethernet, Power
over Ethernet (PoE), 2 x microSIM
(internal)
Supply 9 to 36V.  Nominally 12 or 24V battery
Industry Certifications Safety (IECEE Certification Bodies
Scheme, UL 60950)
Vehicle Usage (E-mark², ISO7637-2)
Environmental (RoHS, WEEE)
Hardware Processor AM3352 Sitara, ARM Cortex-A8 32 bit
600MHz
Memory RAM 512MB DDR3
1GB SLC NAND Flash plus Embedded
16GB Flash Card Storage
Operating System Linux (Open Embedded LTS)